Key Officials

Dhubri Medical College & Hospital (DMCH) Government of Assam

1. Superintendent

• Dr. Gunajit Das – Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri

2. Hospital Administration

• **Dr. Nawaz Sharif** – Hospital Administrator, DMCH, Dhubri

3. Additional Superintendent

• **Dr. Harun Al Rasid** – Additional Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri

4. Deputy Superintendents

- **Dr. Rinku Borah** Deputy Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri
- **Dr. A.T. Abdullah** Deputy Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri
- Dr. Jaynal Abedin Deputy Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri
- **Dr. Amir Hussain Sk** Deputy Superintendent, DMCH, Dhubri

5. Block Program Management

• Mr. Isfaquar Siddik – Block Program Manager (BPM), DMCH, Dhubri

Contact Information

- Principal cum Chief Superintendent: Prof. (Dr.) Anku Moni Saikia, MD
- Address: Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Jhagrarpar, Dhubri, Assam
- **Phone**: +91 9435159159
- **Email:** dhubrimch@gmail.com
- Website: Dhubri Medical College & Hospital

This **Key Officials** document provides the leadership structure of Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, ensuring transparency and accessibility for stakeholders and the public.